



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 581**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 26/03/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*1) What is the reported total number of working staff that have been physically assaulted/attacked during their shift in 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, and to date 2018.*

**2012-2013 - 134**

**2013-2014 - 206**

**2014-2015 - 169**

**2015-2016 - 171**

**2016-2017 - 175**

**2017-2018 - Still to be collated and verified as a total**

*2) If possible, please provide what caused these incidents - e.g. alcohol/drug misuse, mental health issues, retaliation, unknown, etc.*

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested broken down to subcategory level.**